WISCONSIN'S TASK FORCE ON CHILDREN IN NEED

NAME PHONE/FAX NUMBER
Jill Karofsky, Chair 608/266-0109

Executive Director

Wisconsin Department of Justice FAX: 608/264-6368

Office of Crime Victim Services
17 W Main Street, PO Box 7951
Madison, WI 53707-7951

e-mail: karofskyjj@doj.state.wi.us

Honorable Peter C. Anderson 608/266-4937
Dane County Circuit Court/Branch 17
215 S Hamilton Street, RM 6103 FAX: 608/266-4062

Madison, WI 53703-3290

e-mail: Peter.Anderson@wiscourts.gov

Casey Behrend 608/245-2550
Youth Services of Southern Wisconsin
1955 Atwood Avenue

Madison, WI 53704-5220

e-mail: casey.behrend@youthsos.org

Thomas J. Fallon 608/266-4704
Asst. District Attorney
Dane County District Attorney’s Office FAX: 608/267-2545

Dane County Courthouse
215 S. Hamilton Street, RM 3000
Madison, WI 53703-3297

e-mail: Tom.Fallon@da.wi.gov

Phyllis Greenberg 608/267-0214
Disability Rights Wisconsin
131 W Wilson Street, Ste 700 FAX: 608/267-0368

Madison, W1 53703

e-mail: phyllisg@drwi.org

Stephanie M. Hopkins 608/637/6710
Law Offices of Hopkins & Hopkins, LLP
757 North Main Street

Viroqua, WI 54665

e-mail: Stephaniehopkins@Frontiernet.net



mailto:Peter.Anderson@wiscourts.gov
mailto:casey.behrend@youthsos.org
mailto:Tom.Fallon@da.wi.gov
mailto:Stephaniehopkins@Frontiernet.net

WISCONSIN'S TASK FORCE ON CHILDREN IN NEED

Jennifer A. Jones

Interim Executive Director 608/266-1281
Wisconsin Children’s Trust Fund
110 E Main Street, Ste 810 FAX: 608/266-3792

Madison, WI 53703

e-mail: jennifera.jones@wisconsin.gov

Barbara Knox, MD

Medical Director/Child Protection Program 608/262-5087
UW-Children’s Hospital
Dept. of Pediatrics FAX: 608/265-7957

H4/415 Clinical Science Center
600 Highland Ave.
Madison, WI 53792-4108

e-mail: BLKNOX@pediatrics.wisc.edu

Darren LeCount 608/255-7356
Rainbow Project
831 E Washington Ave. FAX: 608/255-0457

Madison, WI 53703

e-mail: dlecount@therainbowproject.net

Gina Pruski 608/266-6782
Director of Training and Development
State Public Defender’s Office FAX: 608/267-0584

315 N Henry St., 2™ FI
Madison, W1 53703

e-mail: pruskig@opd.wi.gov

Thomas L. Rhorer 608/785-2780
Wisconsin CASA Association
W4249 Ridge Dr. Mobile: 608/792-1273

La Crosse, WI 54601

e-mail: trhorer@ywcalax.org

Michael J. Rosborough, Judge

7" Judicial District 608/637-5364
Vernon County Circuit Court
Courthouse, PO Box 448 FAX: 608/637-5554

Viroqua, WI 54665-0448

e-mail: Michael.Rosborough@wicourts.gov
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Dr. Jennifer M. Stephens
14225 W Fieldpointe Dr.
New Berlin, Wl 53151

e-mail:drjenstephens@aol.com

262/786-1885

Robert B. Williams

WI Dept. of Children & Families
201 E Washington Ave., E200
Madison, WI 53703

e-mail: RobertB.Williams@wisconsin.gov

FAX:

608/266-8843

608/266-5547

Tina Winger

Whitewater Police Department
312 West Whitewater Street
PO Box 117

Whitewater, WI 53190

e-mail: twinger@whitewater-wi.gov

FAX:

262/473-0555

262/473-0559

Morgan Young
Chapter Coordinator
CAC:s of Wisconsin
PO Box 3396
Madison, WI 53704

e-mail: morganeyoung@yahoo.com

FAX:

608/347-5559

608/467-6099

Ann Rulseh

CJA Program Coordinator
Office of Crime Victim Services
123 West Washington Ave

PO Box 7951

Madison, WI 53707-7951

e-mail: rulseham@doj.state.wi.us

FAX:

608/266-3934

608/264-6368
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